OP \$290.00 149245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		05/08/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lakeview Farms, LLC
Street Address:	229 E. 2nd Street
City:	Delphos
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45833
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1492452	THE ORIGINAL DILL DIP DOWN HOME FOODS
Registration Number:	1662659	FLAN RICO
Registration Number:	3023727	FLAN RICO
Registration Number:	3045522	SENOR RICO
Registration Number:	2944520	FIESTA!
Registration Number:	2706905	LUISA'S
Registration Number:	2709168	LUISA'S
Registration Number:	2106658	REAL DESSERTS
Registration Number:	2393253	WINKY BRAND
Registration Number:	2393252	WINKY
Registration Number:	3713590	GEL BITES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300 TRADEMARK

900288837 REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0558

Address Line 4: Chica	ddress Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6492.164	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson	
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=PNC release - Lakwview#page1.tif		
source=PNC release - Lakwview#page2.tif		
source=PNC release - Lakwview#page3.tif		
source=PNC release - Lakwview#page4.tif		

source=PNC release - Lakwview#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of May 8, 2014, is made

by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Lakeview Farms, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the

"Grantor"), granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including

without limitation, a security interest in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto

("Trademarks") pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement

dated as of December 20, 2012 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the

Grantor, the lenders party thereto and the Agent;

WHEREAS, Grantor is currently the sole owner of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the

Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and

releases all liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

7380548v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PNC Bank, National Association,

as Agent

By:

Deedra Darby-Jones

Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

STATE OF ILLINO'S COUNTY OF COOK

On this 2014, before me personal came Deedra Darby-Jones, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto was authorized to execute such document.

Notary's printed name:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Debra J Hoffenkamp Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires October 09, 2016

My commission expires: $\frac{10/9}{}$, 20/6

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Description of Mark
The Original Dill Dip Down Home Foods	Registered June 14, 1988 Reg. No. 1,492,452
Flan Rico (Design)	Registered October 29, 1991 Reg. No. 1, 662,659
Flan Rico (Name)	Registered December 6, 2005 Reg. No. 3,023,727
Senor Rico	Registered January 17, 2006 Reg. No. 3,045,522
Fiesta!	Registered April 26, 2005 Reg. No. 2,944,520
Luisa's and Design	Registered: April 15, 2003 Reg. No. 2,706,905 Uses as filed: Snack Dips, excluding salsa and other sauces used as dips, cheese spreads, in Class 29. Puddings, flans, and flavored and sweetened gelatins; and others sauces used as dips in Class 30.
Luisa's	Registered: April 22, 2003 Reg. No. 2,709,168 Uses as filed: Snack dips, excluding salsa and other sauces used as dips, cheese spreads, in Class 29. Puddings, flans, and flavored and sweetened gelatins; and salsa and other sauces used as dips in Class 30.
Real Desserts	Registered: October 21, 1997 Reg. No. 2,106,658 Uses as filed: Flans and flavored, sweetened gelatins in Class 30.
Winky and Brand	Registered: October 10, 2000 Reg. No.: 2,393,253

<u>Mark</u>	Description of Mark
Winky	Registered: October 10, 2000
	Reg. No. 2,393,252
	Uses as filed: refrigerated desserts, namely, puddings and flavored gelatins.
Gel Bites	Registered: November 17, 2009 Reg. No. 3713590

RECORDED: 05/12/2014